
William Jewell (8-13) -vs- Minn. Duluth (16-8)
3/11/2026 at Branson, MO

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Williams, A. (6-4)
Loss: Reagan Bennett (2-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 25   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
William Jewell 0 1 0 0 3 4 8 1
Minn. Duluth 3 0 6 0 3 12 10 0

William Jewell 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mikayla Chairez cf 3 1 2 0 0 1 1
Lexi Lopez c 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Amanda Chung 2b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Alexa Almejo lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Tori Woodard 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Emma Jane Ogle ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Claudia Robbins dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sheyenne Kelch 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Avery Webster rf 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Reagan Bennett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Avrey Reynolds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olivia Wood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 4 8 4 0 5 4

2B: Lexi Lopez (1); Avery Webster (1)
SH: Claudia Robbins (1); Sheyenne Kelch (1)
E: Reagan Bennett (1)

Minn. Duluth 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evans, D. cf 2 2 0 1 2 0 0
McMillan, M. lf 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
Jenkins, K. c 2 2 1 3 2 0 0
Thomas, S. 2b 4 2 3 3 0 1 2
Johnson, K. 3b 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
Johnson, A. ss 2 0 2 1 2 0 0
Johnson, P. dp 3 1 0 2 1 0 3
Timmer, S. 1b 1 0 0 0 2 0 2
    Gallahue, T. pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ambroz, E. rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Williams, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 12 10 12 11 2 8

2B: Thomas, S. (1)
3B: Jenkins, K. (1)
SB: Evans, D. (2); McMillan, M. (2); Johnson, P. (2); Gallahue, T. (1)
CS: Johnson, A. (1)

William Jewell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Reagan Bennett (L, 2-6) 2.0 2 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 9 13 0 5 –
Avrey Reynolds 2.0 5 6 6 6 1 0 0 0 0 10 16 2 2 –
Olivia Wood 0.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 –
Totals 10 12 12 11 2 0 0 0 0 23 34 2 7

Minn. Duluth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Williams, A. (W, 6-4) 5.0 8 4 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 21 23 1 9 –
Totals 8 4 4 0 5 0 0 0 0 21 23 1 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William Jewell - Top of 1st JEW MIN
Mikayla Chairez singled (0-0). 0 0
Lexi Lopez struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Amanda Chung flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Alexa Almejo singled (0-0); Mikayla Chairez advanced to second. 0 0
Tori Woodard grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Minn. Duluth - Bottom of 1st JEW MIN
Evans, D. walked (0-0). 0 0
Evans, D. stole second. 0 0
McMillan, M. singled (0-0). 0 0
McMillan, M. stole second; Evans, D. stole third. 0 0
Jenkins, K. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Thomas, S. doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); McMillan, M. scored; Evans, D. scored. 0 2
Johnson, K. walked (0-0). 0 2
Johnson, A. walked (0-0); Johnson, K. advanced to second; Thomas, S. advanced to third. 0 2
Johnson, P. grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Johnson, A. advanced to second; Johnson, K. advanced to third;
Thomas, S. scored. 0 3
Timmer, S. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3

William Jewell - Top of 2nd JEW MIN
Emma Jane Ogle singled (0-0). 0 3
Claudia Robbins out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Emma Jane Ogle advanced to second. 0 3
Sheyenne Kelch out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Emma Jane Ogle advanced to third. 0 3
Avery Webster doubled, RBI (0-0); Emma Jane Ogle scored. 1 3
Mikayla Chairez struck out swinging (0-0). 1 3

Minn. Duluth - Bottom of 2nd JEW MIN
Ambroz, E. grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 3
Evans, D. reached first on an error by p (0-0). 1 3
McMillan, M. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Evans, D. out at second ss to 2b. 1 3
McMillan, M. stole second. 1 3
Jenkins, K. walked (0-0). 1 3
Thomas, S. struck out swinging (0-0). 1 3

William Jewell - Top of 3rd JEW MIN
Lexi Lopez grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 3
Amanda Chung grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 3
Alexa Almejo struck out swinging (0-0). 1 3

Minn. Duluth - Bottom of 3rd JEW MIN
Avrey Reynolds to p for Reagan Bennett. 1 3
Johnson, K. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 1 3
Johnson, A. walked (0-0). 1 3
Johnson, A. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 3
Johnson, P. walked (0-0). 1 3
Johnson, P. stole second. 1 3
Johnson, P. stole third. 1 3
Timmer, S. walked (0-0). 1 3
Gallahue, T. pinch ran for Timmer, S.. 1 3
Gallahue, T. stole second. 1 3
Ambroz, E. walked (0-0). 1 3



Evans, D. walked, RBI (0-0); Ambroz, E. advanced to second; Gallahue, T. advanced to third; Johnson, P.
scored. 1 4
McMillan, M. singled, RBI (0-0); Evans, D. advanced to second; Ambroz, E. advanced to third; Gallahue, T.
scored. 1 5
Jenkins, K. tripled, 3 RBI (0-0); McMillan, M. scored; Evans, D. scored; Ambroz, E. scored. 1 8
Thomas, S. singled, RBI (0-0); Jenkins, K. scored. 1 9
Johnson, K. singled (0-0); Thomas, S. advanced to second. 1 9
Johnson, A. singled (0-0); Johnson, K. advanced to second; Thomas, S. advanced to third. 1 9
Johnson, P. grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 9

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

William Jewell - Top of 4th JEW MIN
Timmer, S. to 1b for Gallahue, T.. 1 9
Tori Woodard grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 9
Emma Jane Ogle grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 9
Claudia Robbins grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 9

Minn. Duluth - Bottom of 4th JEW MIN
Timmer, S. walked (0-0). 1 9
Ambroz, E. popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 9
Evans, D. grounded out to 3b (0-0); Timmer, S. advanced to second. 1 9
McMillan, M. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 9

William Jewell - Top of 5th JEW MIN
Sheyenne Kelch struck out swinging (0-0). 1 9
Avery Webster singled (0-0). 1 9
Mikayla Chairez singled (0-0); Avery Webster advanced to third. 1 9
Lexi Lopez doubled, RBI (0-0); Mikayla Chairez advanced to third; Avery Webster scored. 2 9
Amanda Chung singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Lexi Lopez scored; Mikayla Chairez scored. 4 9
Alexa Almejo struck out swinging (0-0). 4 9
Tori Woodard grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 9

Minn. Duluth - Bottom of 5th JEW MIN
Olivia Wood to p for Avrey Reynolds. 4 9
Jenkins, K. walked (0-0). 4 9
Thomas, S. singled (0-0); Jenkins, K. advanced to second. 4 9
Johnson, K. singled, RBI (0-0); Thomas, S. advanced to third; Jenkins, K. scored. 4 10
Johnson, A. singled, RBI (0-0); Johnson, K. advanced to third; Thomas, S. scored. 4 11
Johnson, P. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, RBI (0-0); Johnson, A. advanced to second; Johnson, K.
scored. 4 12


